

BITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
9473/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2015
in CMA No. 1661/2015 07/08/2015 in CMA No. 1661/2015 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

V. JAWAHARLAL NEHRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BAMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv.

[Scisc]

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.

(SONALI SAUND)

SR.P.A

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER