

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16258/2017

V. JAWAHARLAL NEHRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. BAMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh particulars and has also taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.1. Delay in filing fresh particulars is condoned.

In respect of Respondent No.3, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that he is residing on the same very address, so petitioner is not required to file fresh particulars. This is taken on record. Let the fresh notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

List again on 12.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar